
 
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY OF THE CITY OF MADISON, WISCONSIN 

 

F:\Plroot\WORDP\CDA\CDA RES 2010\CDA RES 2963 6-10-10.doc   
 1 
 

 
 
 
Resolution No. 2963 
 
Authorizing an amendment to the CDA contract with
Strang, Inc. for design services for a temporary parking
lot on the south east corner of The Villager. 
 
 

 
Presented June 10, 2010 
Referred  
Reported Back  
Adopted June 10, 2010 
Placed on File  
Moved By Timothy Bruer 
Seconded By Kelly Thompson-Frater 
Yeas 4 Nays 0 Absent 3 
Rules Suspended  
 

 
 
 

Preamble 
 

The adoption of this resolution will authorize a seventh amendment to the Contract with Strang, Inc. for 
architectural and construction documentation services for the remodel of the Atrium that will add to the 
scope of contracted services design services to develop a supplemental instruction to construct a 
temporary parking lot on the south east corner of The Villager property (the former Mobil gas station 
site) at an additional cost of $4,500. 

 
NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Community Development Authority does hereby authorize the Chair 
and the Executive Director of the CDA to execute Amendment #7 to the contract with Strang, Inc., for architectural 
and construction documentation services for the remodel of the Atrium at The Villager that will add to the scope of 
contracted services design services to develop a supplemental instruction to construct a temporary parking lot on the 
south east corner of The Villager property that will increase the lump sum contract amount from $560,400 to 
$573,900. 
 
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the amended cost for the additional construction administration services and 
design fees shall not exceed $4,500. 
 
BE IT STILL FURTHER RESOLVED that the CDA hereby authorizes the disbursement of up to $4,500 to pay for the 
additional construction administration services and design fees from The Villager Account #UC15-58011-251000.   


